Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority



INVITATION FOR BIDS

Procurement & Installation of CCTV Surveillance System for 2nd Rehabilitation Project WAPDA Warsak

Bid Ref No. PE 2nd Rehab WSK: 09

The Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) (the "Purchaser") invites sealed bids, under single-stage one-envelop bidding procedure, from original manufacturers/ suppliers/ contractors as defined under Clause IB.3 of Instruction to Bidder, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue, for Procurement & Installation of CCTV Surveillance System for 2nd Rehabilitation Project WAPDA Warsak. Completion of the contract period is 120 days.

The bidding is open to National Competition as per policy of Govt. of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

- 1. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Chief Engineer/Project Director 2nd Rehab: Project WAPDA Warsak, Peshawar (Pakistan) which can be obtained on submission of a written application. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) non-refundable in shape of Pay Order/ Demand Draft/ Call Deposit Receipt in favor of Chief Engineer/Project Director 2nd Rehab: Project WAPDA Warsak, Peshawar, payable at UBL, Warsak Sub-Branch, Warsak Colony, Account No. 233410292.
- 2. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of Chief Engineer/Project Director 2nd Rehab: Project WAPDA Warsak, Peshawar (Pakistan) on or before 14-03-2024 by 1100 Hrs. positively along with PKR 137,000/- Bid Security amount in a freely convertible currency in the form of bank guarantee on bid security form or in the form of deposit at call or local bank duly counter guaranteed by any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favor of Purchaser and must be valid for a period of not less than 120 days after the date of Bid opening (28 days beyond the Bid validity date). Bids will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs. at Conference Room of CE/PD 2nd Rehabilitation Project WAPDA Warsak, Peshawar. This advertisement is also available on PPRA's website at www.ppra.org.pk and WAPDA website.

CE/PD Warsak 2nd Rehab: Project Warsak Colony, Warsak, Peshawar Tel: 091-2385100/200 Extn: 303 E-mail: c.ewarsak@gmail.com